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Shri M. C. Charla: I want notice. have not lot the figures.

'" '!o r"o ~  ~  l1;17 ~
itt mqr if I ~ ~ f{; l{f;n-fm
~~ ~ ~ ~
~ \3;r.m ~  if; <mlr oir ~~
IIfr ~ ;r@' f1:r.rcft I ffi 'PiT ~~ ~
I ~  ~ ~ ~ if; 'W\f·T1"

;it ~  if; ~ ~  ~ ~  ~

~ q'"{ ~  ~ ~  ~  m'f
~  om '>M ~ ~ ~ ii1 f<;rit
;r-,ff ~ ~ ~ i# f<;rit "@ mfc{; ~

~ ~ ~ ~~ I

Mr. Speaker: The question is whether there is a proposal under consideration so that tlhe Vice-Chancellors might be able to devote more time to this work.

Shri M. C. Chall'la: As I said, the University Grants Commi.sion is
~ today to consider the whole question of the constitution of that body.

Mho National Front

+
r Shri Hem Bania:

·840. ~ Shri Yashpal Singh:
l Shrl Swell:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) wheth"r it is a fact that the President of the Mizo Na'ional Front, a politi.cal Organisat· on that has been dem!lnding an indepen"ent Mizoland outside India. has recently been arrested;

(b) if so. whether it is a fact that he and cemln o'her leaders of this Organisation have been of'l and on visiting East Pakistan on secret mls-
lions of an anti-national type.; and

(c) if so. the steps taken to coun-
terad activities of such dangeroua possibilities?

The Minister of State In the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri BathO:
(a) and (b). Government have no information about the frequent visits of the President and other leaders of the Mizo Nati·onal Front to East Pakistan on secret missions. The President. Vice-President and another member of the Front. however. had visited East Pakistan in November-Docember, 1963. On their re'urn the President and the Vice-President of the Front were arrested on 17th and 24th December 1963 resnecth·ely.
They wer" ~ on 17th February, 1964 on giving an assurance that they would not ~ in anti-S'!!!e activities or do anything unconstitutionaL

(c) The State Government are still, howevor. ~ a ~ watch on the activities of th,.. Front.

Shri Hem Barna: The Home Minister has admitted that l.h:"o(' people visited East Pakistan. In view of that, since tho leaders of 'he Miz:J National Front. ~ fre'dom for Mizoland. are securing active aid and cooperation and ~ from p:tki<hn. mav I know whv is it ~ t}>e Gov-

~  did not ~ ~  moa·
sures again.t th"s" lpad·'rs ~
they are ~ in treas'ln1blp aeU-
vity against lhe int"rest of the St:lte?

Shl"i Ha.th;: Thnra. w nr r1 ~ ~

b"tw(>en the Chi.' Minist·," of A.·am and tho leane,". ann a'eo ..,ther pp",,1e.
The Chief Minister hart 1on'! talks
!lnrl di.clI.sion' an·l \Vh"n thov gavp this assurance that thov w01lM. not take AnV s110h unconstitlltio"al st",!>.
thp ("'hief Min;.!er. in hi< discretion. has thll'I'!h! tha' it. Is hotter not to bke stern measures. but to see that they cooperate.

s .. '" ""'"' ~  Tn ,,;ow ~ t .. o fact
that thp", Ar" """,,1 .. an" ~ .. a .. ~
In this ~ 11k .. th .. Mi-m National
Frnn' ~  "..: .. t.."ing t." <"It at the
very fundamentals of our national
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8olidurity, may I know why is it that the Government have not told them spc'Cifically that any attempt towards the dismemberment of this country or any att 'JUpt to break away from ~

country in the name of ~ In-

dependenc:e will be crushed and \'iiI!
not b" tolerated?

'rile Minister of JIO"n,' ~ (Shri Nanda): Regarding our point of view to this kind of ~ I ~

wi'h him that we cannot tolerate any luch thing, But there is a history
&0 far as this particular organisation Is concerned, When the 'emergency wall declared, they offered to cooperate and drop any kind of agitation.
Later on, after the arrest, the release took place as a result of prolonged discussions. In the discussions there were assurances giveR and it is on t!he basis of these assurances.

Shri Hem Barua: Have they given up their demand for independence from India or not?

Shri Nanda: The Chief Minister's view wa!o that In view of that assurance ....

Shri Hem Barua: What was the UIr\J1"8I1ce?

Shrl Nuda: That they would not IJIdulge in anti-State activities.

8hri Rem Barna: They arl" risking the security of the country by their vacillating policy, Sir.

Mr. Speaker: That question hall been put and the answer given. What elle ean be doneT

Shrl Nath Pal: In view of Pakistan's
... eII-eastablished policy to encourage, incite and help all fissiparous and separatist tendencies wherever they exlst in this country, may I know what active steps the Government 15 taking to prevent such groups or representatives of such tendencies from gettinl in'o touch with Pakistan or crossing the border with such impunity as they .0_T

Shri Nanda: It is very clear that any such attempt to eslabli3l1 contact of ~ k:nd should ~ prevl'n'ed and when t.hal takes pbce, action shuuld be taken af'a:ll3t them. It W<lS because of this that the arrc:;t t00k place.

Shri Hem Barua: But you could not prevent it.

Shri Nanda: We shall try to prevent it more efl'ecth·ely.

~ ~~ ~ ~
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(trr( ~  'for ~ 'iT ?

Shri SweU: Is it a fact that while title members of the Assam Legislative Assembly belonging to this MIZO National Front are some of the most vociferous supporters Of the actions and policies of the State Government, yet they together with their followers go about preaching unabashedly the doctrine of secession from India and they have not repudiated their election manifesto which demands secession from India; if so, is there any truth in the rumour titlat thp.re is some kind of a secret understanding between the State Government of AS!I8m with this organisation which accounts for thia double-faced ,policy?
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Shri Nanda: The State Government could not arrive at any understanding which might at all allow a toleration of any kind Of an attitude which will favour a secession from India. It i9 not possible. Therefore, if there IS an agreement or understanding it can only be on the basis that these people will move from that stand. I might add, Sir, that in the course of my ~II there I met the leaders of this Fr:>nt and, in the talks with me, they seemed to talk sense.

Shri Basumatari: From the papers we note that the Governme!1t is taking stern action against those persons who crea'e communal frenzy, by ~~
"shoot at sight" orders. May I know why the same attitude is not shown and why the same kind of action is nat taken against those who indulge in anti-national activities?

Shri Nanda: I think my answer covers the han. Member's question, a8 far as I could follow.

Shri Basumatari: He has not answer·
ed my question.

Mr. Speaker: He has answered why a more stern action has not been taken.

Shrimati Renuka Barkatakl: May
I know whethof it is a fact that about 1,000 young M:zo men includ:ng a few ex-servicemen of the Indian army are getting military training in Pakistan?

Shri Nanda: No, Sir; ~ Is {lot our information.

~  m;<r.t mf : ~ flftit ~
~~  ~ ~~~~
~ ~~  ~~ ~~ if? ;m ~~
~ ir ;fT ~  <it" ~ mer ~ ltr
m<:.mi' ?

~~  ~~ ifci'T
IiIm ~ q;:: nnT ~ ~ t, ~~ ~
~I

Shri Heda: May I know, Sir, what
Is the position as at present of the manifesto issued by this organisa'ion, whether the demand in the manifesto for the complete independence from India still stands or has it been modi. fied by any announcement?

Shri Nanda: The answer is related to the assurance given by those gentlemen, particular.ly tftle President of that organisation, that they will maintaiQ their activities wi'hin the four corntr9 of the Constitution.

POlitics In Educational InstitutlolllJ

+ r Shri P. R. Chakravertl:
I Shrl Harish Chandra

·841. ~ Mathur: l Shrimati Savitri Nigam:
Shrl Krishnapal Singh:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to sta:e the ~ if any, taken by Government for keeping politics out Of educational institutions parti·
cularly universities?

The Minister of Education (Shri M.
C. Chagla): A Comm ittee set up by the University Grants Commission to study the problem of student indis·
cipline in India made a ~ of recom·
mendations, inter alia, to keep politic, out of educational institutions, particularly universities. These recom·
menda'ions were SC"lt tor n"cessary

~ to all State Governments, Uni. versities and Collcge8.

Shrl P. R. Chakravertl: What is the attitude of the Government of India with respect to ~ teachers taking active part In politics and contesting in elections?

Shri M. C. Chall"la: The view of the Government of India is that teachers Should not participate in politic!.
Their primary duty is to teach and mould the character of the young,

Shrl P. R. Chakravertl: May I know whether Government has taken Into account the fact that ~ creepe into the unlversltiC'9 t:,rough a sub-
'terranean channel, namely, non-lul-

